CH \$65.00.00 8505

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Assignment ID: TMI208175

Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|---|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Release of Security Interest recorded at Reel/Frame 8088/0488 | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly Execution Date | | Entity Type |
|----------------|-------------------------|------------|---|
| UMB Bank, N.A. | | 05/01/2024 | National Banking Association: MISSOURI |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Company Name: | The James Skinner LLC | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 4651 F Street | |
| City: | Omaha | |
| State/Country: | NEBRASKA | |
| Postal Code: | 68117 | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: NEBRASKA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | | |
|----------------------|---------|----------------------------------|--|--|
| Registration Number: | 4004878 | J. SKINNER | | |
| Registration Number: | 4004885 | J. SKINNER MODERN ARTISAN BAKING | | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2134432926

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2136175493

Email: jcravitz@sheppardmullin.com

Correspondent Name: Julie Cravitz

Address Line 1: Sheppard, Mullin

Address Line 2: 333 S. Hope St., 43rd Floor

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 13EB-373776 |
|-------------------------|---------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Julie Cravitz |
| SIGNATURE: | Julie Cravitz |
| DATE SIGNED: | 05/02/2024 |

Total Attachments: 3

source=The James Skinner LLC - Trademark Release#page1.tif source=The James Skinner LLC - Trademark Release#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008419 FRAME: 0045

900852496

source=The James Skinner LLC - Trademark Release#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of May 1, 2024 (this "Release"), is made by UMB BANK, N.A., a national banking association, whose address is 333 S. Grand Avenue, Suite 2200, Los Angeles, CA 90071, acting in its capacity as the Lender ("Lender") under that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of May 30, 2023 (as amended, supplemented or modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") between The James Skinner LLC, a Nebraska limited liability company (formerly known as The James Skinner Co., "Grantor"), whose address is 4651 F Street, Omaha, NE 68117, and Lender.

Pursuant to the Security Agreement, Grantor granted to Lender a security interest in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in Grantor's IP Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement), and related collateral, including, without limitation, those specific trademark registrations and applications therefor listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Released Trademarks"), and the goodwill of the business associated therewith.

The Security Agreement was recorded on May 31, 2023, at Reel/Frame 8088/0488 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby releases, terminates and discharges its security interest in and to the IP Collateral, including the Released Trademarks, and the goodwill associated therewith, without representation or warranty of any kind, express or implied.

[signature page follows]

-1-

SMRH:4873-0949-0358.3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has executed this Release as of the date first written above.

UMB BANK, N.A., as Lender

Title: Vice President

-2-

SMRH:4873-0949-0358.3

EXHIBIT A

U.S. TRADEMARKS and APPLICATIONS

| TRADEMARK | SERIAL NO. | FILING DATE | REGIST. NO. | REGIST. DATE |
|-------------------------------------|---------------|----------------|----------------|-----------------|
| J. SKINNER | 85058398 | 06/09/2010 | 4004878 | 08/02/2011 |
| J. SKINNER MODERN ARTISAN BAKING | 85059136 | 06/10/2010 | 4004885 | 08/02/2011 |

SMRH:4873-0949-0358.3 -3-

RECORDED: 05/02/2024